

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT

BID DATE: Wednesday , December 1, 2021				Haas-Anderson Construction, LTD 1402 Holly Rd CC, TX 78417		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street CC, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg 1 CC, TX 78409		Jimenez Engineering Solution dba ICE 261 Saratoga Blvd. CC, TX 78417		Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister St Houston, TX 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
D1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART D)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
D2	Adjust Existing Ring and Cover To Grade	LF	7	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
D3	Demolition of Curb and Gutter	LF	5,930	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 39,138.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,300.00		
D4	Safety End Treatment Pipe-Cross Drainage	EA	6	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
D5	Safety End Treatment Box-Parallel Drainage	EA	2	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
D6	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	168	\$ 104.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 174.96	\$ 29,393.28	\$ 137.00	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00		
D7	7'x2' RCB	LF	94	\$ 501.00	\$ 47,094.00	\$ 683.92	\$ 64,288.48	\$ 820.00	\$ 77,080.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 80,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94,000.00		
D8	Ditch excavation	SY	4,800	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00		
D9	6" Curb and Gutter	LF	5,930	\$ 21.00	\$ 124,530.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 149,436.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 177,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 124,530.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 106,740.00		
D10	Reconstruct top 24" of Inlet	EA	13	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 58,760.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00		
D11	Level A SUE By Hydroexcavation	EA	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
D12	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	356	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,417.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,120.00		
D13	OSHA Manhole/Junction Box/Inlet Safety Plan	EA	1	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
D14	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 392,767.60		\$ 472,995.36		\$ 564,026.00		\$ 474,404.00		\$ 504,680.00		NO BID
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS															
E1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART E)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,705.00	\$ 14,705.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
E2	8" PVC C-900 Water line	LF	3130	\$ 153.00	\$ 478,890.00	\$ 76.32	\$ 238,881.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 190,930.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 269,180.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 219,100.00		
E3	8"x45" D. I. Bend	EA	60	\$ 617.00	\$ 37,020.00	\$ 572.40	\$ 34,344.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 114,000.00		
E4	8" D. I. Tee	EA	8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00		
E5	8" Gate Valve & Box	EA	16	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 28,992.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00		
E6	Water Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	11	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 4,432.80	\$ 48,760.80	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00		
E7	Fire Connection	EA	7	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 40,236.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
E8	Fire Hydrant, Type 1, Complete Installation to Main	EA	8	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 68,480.00	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 36,528.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00		
E9	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	3130	\$ 3.70	\$ 11,581.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,512.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,650.00		
E10	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS - LOOP OF SYSTEM					\$ 826,001.00		\$ 490,782.40		\$ 525,550.00		\$ 608,345.00		\$ 671,950.00		NO BID
PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
F1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART F)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
F2	Adjust Existing Ring and Cover to Grade	EA	14	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 28,308.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
F3	8" HDPE By Pipe Burst	LF	2784	\$ 97.00	\$ 270,048.00	\$ 96.48	\$ 268,600.32	\$ 90.00	\$ 250,560.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 317,376.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 253,344.00		
F4	8" PVC Pressure Rated WW MAIN	LF	156	\$ 226.00	\$ 35,256.00	\$ 188.59	\$ 29,420.04	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00		
F5	Manhole Rehab	EA	14	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 119,784.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00		
F6	Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
F7	WW Service Reconstruction (6" or smaller)	EA	12	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
F8	Control of W.W. Flow	LS	1	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
F9	OSHA Manhole/Pit Safety Plan	EA	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00		
F10	OSHA Pipe Safety	LF	156	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 4,118.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00		
F11	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 676,932.00		\$ 608,430.76		\$ 540,296.00		\$ 790,378.00		\$ 507,944.00		NO BID
PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS															
G1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART G)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 8,525.00		\$ -
G2	Trench Backfill and Compaction	LF	3360	\$ 37.00	\$ 124,320.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 72,576.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 151,200.00		
G3	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	3360	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,800.00		
G4	Allowance for Unanticipated Gas Improvements	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 141,900.00		\$ 82,108.00		\$ 65,580.00		\$ 62,120.00		\$ 179,025.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID "A" HMAC - (PARTS A THRU G)					\$ 5,179,789.30		\$ 5,495,388.70		\$ 5,561,654.50		\$ 5,600,000.00		\$ 5,964,005.50		NO BID

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT

BID DATE: Wednesday, December 1, 2021				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg 1 CC, TX 78409		Haas - Anderson Construction, LTD 1402 Holly Rd CC, TX 78417		Jimenez Engineering Solution dba ICE 261 Saratoga Blvd. CC, TX 78417		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
D6	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	168	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00		
D7	7'x2' RCB	LF	94	\$ 680.00	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 77,080.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 80,840.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 49,726.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94,000.00		
D8	Ditch excavation	SY	4800	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00		
D9	6" Curb & Gutter	LF	5930	\$ 4.50	\$ 26,685.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 118,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 124,530.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 106,740.00		
D10	Reconstruct top 24" of Inlet	EA	13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 51,090.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00		
D11	Level A SUE By Hydroexcavation	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
D12	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	356	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,120.00		
D13	OSHA Manhole/Junction Box/Inlet Safety Plan	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
D14	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 327,530.00		\$ 504,726.00		\$ 474,404.00		\$ 336,695.60		\$ 504,680.00		NO BID
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS - LOOP OF SYSTEM															
E1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART E)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,010.00	\$ 13,010.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
E2	8" PVC C-900 Water line	LF	3130	\$ 98.00	\$ 306,740.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 190,930.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 269,180.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 460,110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 219,100.00		
E3	8"x45" D. I. Bend	EA	60	\$ 555.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 114,000.00		
E4	8" D. I. Tee	EA	8	\$ 767.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00		
E5	8" Gate Valve & Box	EA	16	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00		
E6	Water Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	11	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00		
E7	Fire Connection	EA	7	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
E8	Fire Hydrant, Type 1, Complete Installation to Main	EA	8	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00		
E9	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	3130	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 11,111.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,650.00		
E10	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS - LOOP OF SYSTEM					\$ 502,606.00		\$ 525,550.00		\$ 606,650.00		\$ 794,901.50		\$ 671,950.00		NO BID
PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
F1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART F)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
F2	Adjust Existing Ring and Cover to Grade	EA	14	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
F3	8" HDPE By Pipe Burst	LF	2784	\$ 130.00	\$ 361,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250,560.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 317,376.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 258,912.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 253,344.00		
F4	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WW MAIN	LF	156	\$ 216.00	\$ 33,696.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 33,696.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00		
F5	Manhole Rehab	EA	14	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00		
F6	Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
F7	WW Service Reconstruction (6" or smaller)	EA	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 78,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
F8	Control of W.W. Flow	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
F9	OSHA Manhole/Pit Safety Plan	EA	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00		
F10	OSHA Pipe Safety	LF	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00		
F11	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 657,296.00		\$ 540,296.00		\$ 790,378.00		\$ 650,168.00		\$ 507,944.00		NO BID
PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS															
G1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART G)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 8,525.00		
G2	Trench Backfill and Compaction	LF	3360	\$ 36.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 151,200.00		
G3	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	3360	\$ 0.10	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,800.00		
G4	Allowance for Unanticipated Gas Improvements	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 129,796.00		\$ 65,580.00		\$ 62,120.00		\$ 138,036.00		\$ 179,025.00		NO BID
TOTAL BASE BID "B" CONCRETE - (PARTS A THRU G)					\$ 4,888,569.75		\$ 5,359,467.50		\$ 5,500,000.00		\$ 5,564,011.40		\$ 7,135,977.00		NO BID